RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2009 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 4, 2008 and by the Obion County Commission on August 18, 2008; and
- WHEREAS, subsequently, the Adult Education Program received a donation from Families First; and
- WHEREAS, said funds were donated for the purpose of purchasing additional instructional supplies and materials to supplement services to the adult population of Obion County; and
- y,

WHEF			dget must be amended to include said be purchased and paid through the G	
NOW,			the respective legislative bodies of and the General Purpose School Fund as	
	INCREASE Acct. #44570	(rever	nue) ibutions & Gifts	\$ 300
	INCREASE Acct. #71600 Acct. #71600-429	Adult	nditures) Education Program ctional Supplies & Materials	\$ 300
FOR T	THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:		FOR THE OBION COUNTY COMM	AISSION:
Roger Williams Chairman			Ralph Puckett Chairman	
	W. Huss, Director of Schools ary to the Board		Vollie Boehms County Clerk	
Date			Date	
	Adopted by the Board of Education	of Obio	on County, Tennessee, this 1st day of Ju	<u>ne</u> , 2009.
	Adopted by the County Commission	n of Ob	on County, Tennessee, this	day o

, 2009.			
	Approved:		
		Benny McGuire	
		County Mayor	